<u>і</u>сн <u>\$140.(</u>

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIOFSI Fund II. LLC	FORMERLY Special Situations Opportunity Fund I, LLC	107/31/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coffin Turbo Pump, Inc.
Street Address:	326 South Dean Street
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1844125	COFFIN
Registration Number:	1844123	COFFIN INDUSTRIAL MARINE TURBO PUMPS
Registration Number:	1438965	CARTER
Registration Number:	0716445	HUMDINGER
Registration Number:	0755967	SCAVENGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148554775

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker
Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-2799

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0102

900056588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44341-10 COFFIN TURBO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/
Date:	08/25/2006
Total Attachments: 7 source=44341-10 release tmsa OFSI-Coffin	Turbo Pump#page2.tif Turbo Pump#page3.tif Turbo Pump#page4.tif Turbo Pump#page5.tif Turbo Pump#page5.tif Turbo Pump#page6.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 31, 2006 by OFSI Fund II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Special Situations Opportunity Fund I, LLC) ("Releasing Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Releasing Party (as successor in interest to First Source Financial LLP) and Coffin Turbo Pump, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), are parties to that certain Collateral Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Assignment and Grant of Security Interest dated as of December 9, 1999 (the "IP Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to the Releasing Party in, and a collateral assignment to the Releasing Party of, among other things, the trademark registrations and trademark applications (and intellectual property relating to same) of Borrower, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications (and intellectual property relating to same) set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the IP Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 1999, at Reel 002006, Frame 0642; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Releasing Party release its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications (and intellectual property relating to same) of the Borrower and reassign the same to the Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Releasing Party hereby releases its security interests in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) each trademark listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (individually and collectively, the "**Trademark**"), together with all applications for registrations thereof, whether pending or in preparation, any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments and any claim by Borrower against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Releasing Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Releasing Party, all of Releasing Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

1

60483402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasing Party has caused this Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

OFSI FUND II, LLC

(f/k/a Special Situations Opportunity Fund I, LLC, successor-in-interest to First Source Financial LLP)

By: Orchard First Source Asset Management, LLC

Its: attorney in fact

By: Orchard First Source Capital, Inc.

Its: attorney in fact

By: Sirvence LINChange Name: Tenerica LINCKende Sir Title: Director

Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment

EXHIBIT A

(see attached)

Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment

12.
P
1
1
<u>::</u> :
•
$\overline{}$
la
1
-
K
H
H
JARI
m
P
m

	MONESIA	MCAVIM		KOREA	KOREA			SPAIN			CANADA		MAAAN		TAIWAN			MPAN	NORTHERN KELA	CA ARITANIA	NAME		U.S.A.		U.S.A		ANEST GERMANA		BENELUX	GARROR			TALY	Libonice	CDAUCE	FRANCE		PORTUGAL	COUNTRY
REG.#162210		NEC a service of the	DEC THA SOCIAL	REG.# 229554	REG # 129656			AEG. 9 1896585			MEG # 1803M			200	REG#: 668347		EFFECTIVE: JUL 31, 1996	FUE O. F. DODASON		REG # 15/219	RECUMENTS TO 1882	CFFELLIVE, AM. 10, 100	REG. # 1,844,123	IEFFECTIVE: JUL 12, 1894	REG # 1,844,125		REG. # 660113		AEG # 97071	ALC: S COLOR		EFFECTIVE: AUG 22, 1980 CLASS 7 & 12	REG P 601115		BFG # 1480'L4	REG # 166KW3		REQ # 165361	REGISTRATION NO.
INTL CLASS 7	COFFIN	CLASS 007	DAN PAR	COTTH I DESIGN	XOREAH CLASS 38			INTL CLASS T			COFFIN	CLASS 907	Contract of the Contract of th	COSTA NESIGN	CLASSOCI		INT. CL 7	COFFIH IN KATAJUNIA	CLASS 7	COFFIN	CIASS 0	- }}	COVER OF SIGN	MILCL F. U.S. CL. 83	COFFIN		COFFIN	The same of the sa	CLASS 7. 8, 11, 12	CLASS (A.)	CONTRACT OF STREET	CLASS 74 13	COFFUN	CLASS F. 10, 11 8 13	COFFMIN SHELD	CLASS 7, 10, 11 & 12	CLASS 7	COPFIN	TRADEMARK &
	POOR A TUT		1006 April	SEPT. 3000		SEPT. 2004	AUG. POID LINE AFFIL DUE	IN ABRUM			1102 TES	THE PROPERTY.	MONE TOTAL		MOS DUA	20102 USE APPID. DUE	TAMEMON FOR	FER SON	TAIGHEN TO	FOOT TATA		OCT IA MOO!	ALL IT, JUAN	DE AFTER DAKE	JUL 12, 2000		JAK JOUR				POST LSI LOTA	USE AFFID. Aci required	0004/21/20		MORE HONAY	AMPICH POOR		\$20% Asparent	ACTION DATE
	10/11/2004		Octo & 2001	DEC. 18, 2016	12C. 10, 2003			APR 21, 7004			MAY 22, 2016		HOW. MA, 2006		NOV 30, 2005			JUL 31, 2005		HDV 19 7004		V 11 1957	200, 14, 1WH		JUL 12, 2004		APR ZI, MUU	-	ADG. 27, 1909		WOR SI YOU		WO 22, 2000		JUNE 1, 2004	JUNE 1, 2008		FEB 10, 2009	RENEWAL DUE
	10 Years		7 7445	10 YEARS	COCOL			SHYBA 01			SEVEN BY	7710-50- 1 (2005	18 YEARS		10 YEARS			10 YEARS		H YEARS	1	IN YEARS		on CEADS	10 YEARS		10 12.01	TO WATER	TOYEAG		SPY3A 01		SINTA 01		10 YEARS	SPATA 01		5 YEARS	PERIOD
	MAN JABI							P41214							•															A STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE P									FILMO
	Cancelled If not used within 3 years.	System of non-use.	Magistration may be carcelled for	PROOF OF USE QUE	MILHAN D AENES	announce out like mile		WITHIN SYEARS.	ABOOK DE LIEU DATE		AFTER 3 YEARS?	REG. (M. NOV. 30, 2004)	PRIOR TO EMPIRATION OF	PILE USE AFFIDAVIT I VEAR	3	MEN DE JOE ST. MANA	PROSE SU REALISM CON CON	FILE USE AFFICIANT 3 YEARS		HOME			BEFORE END OF 8TH YA	CIRCLE ARTIDANT	SECOND CHANNEL AND		STATE OF	ALCO AT	0 H 4857		AFTER 3 YEARS?	used within those years.	PROOF OF USE not required it		AFTER 5 YEARS?	D'IEN 9 VELOUS?		NOW	OF USE/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
Received Original Registration 12/22/97			LADAS & PARINY	LADAS & PARRY			DATE OF 421/99	TANES BEING PART AND 1998 FOR DUE	ACAS A PARSY	A COLUMN TRANSPORTED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	LADAS A PARRY	***		LADAS & PARRY	CADAS A PARMI		PROPERTY AND ADDRESS & CORNA	LADAS A PARRY	(TRANS FROM MATHOSEN, MACARA 1995)	LADAS & PARRY	(TRANSF FROM YUAS A BHARA - 1955)	LADAS & PARRY		ADAS A DASSY	LADAS & PARRY	WEICHWORY - 195)	TRIANSF FROM WEIGHNIAM A	395 L DADDY	(TRANSF FROM OFFICE MAKEATRICK	3000	LADAS & PARRY	ZAMAROG - 3951	LADAS & PARRY	(TRANSF FROM RINUY, SANTABELLI 196)	LADAS & PARRY	CTRANSF FROM RINUY, SANTARELLI 1995)		LAGAS & PARRY	REPRESENTED BY/ COMMENTS

0.000

DEC_0(_1222 55.15

LADAS & PARRY	Cancelled If act used within 5 years	APR. 1, 1984	10 YEARS	04.0172008	BOOK A LYTHYT	CLASS 007	APPE 032035	COMMUNITY
LADAS & PARRY	Cancelled if not used within 5 years.	APR. 1, 1958	10 YEARS	04/01/2008	ROOR ALEVTINAT	CLASS 007	NEW APP# 127817	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY
LADAS & PARRY	f. 20, 1994 Cancelled If not used within 5 years.	SEPT. 20, 1904	(0 Years	06/202/004	0420/2004	COFFIN & DESIGN	NEG. # Sable Los	SNGAPORE
LADAS 1 PARRY	7. 20, 1984 Canosted Bind used within 5 years.	SEPT. 20, 1984	. ID Years	09707XX	04207204	COFFIN INT'L CLASS ?	REG # 5/8100/94	SINGAPORE
LADAS A PARRY RECEIVED OND REG. CERT. 12/1497	LADAS & PARRY Conceded if not used water bysets. RECEIVED ONG. REG. CERT 12/13-07	08/21/94	IO VALO	09/21/2004	POS AVE	MTL CLASS FINUAE	NEO # BKYO	UAE.
LADAS & PARRY Received Original Regulatrition (2229)	Carculled I not used within 3 years. LADAS & PARRY Received Original P	10/11/94	MPPA 01	10/11/2004	HODE A YAY	MUT CIVES I	750 ALCO 101	NDONESIA
REPRESENTED BY/	PROOF REQUIREMENTS (PATE	PERIOD	REHEWAL	OATE OATE	TRADEMARK A	REGISTRATION HO. APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY

MISAVIM

COUNTRY

TRADEMARKS

APPL PLANGENTH REGISTRATION NO. APPLICATION NO. CLASS OUT TRADEMARK & CLASS AWAITING MEG. CERT. COFFIN - PENDING NENEWALS & NEW APPLICATIONS PATE NEXT RENEWAL OCT. 6, 1994 LADAS & PARRY REPRESENTED BY/

K
2
Ħ
1
12
6
E
#
_

U.S.A	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	COUNTRY
	ļ		
7,55967	716445	SBERCY	REDISTRATION NO. APPLICATION NO.
SCAVENGER	HUMDINGER	CARTER & DESIGN (PUMP BOYS)	TRADEMARK A CLASS
RENEWAL DATE: 6/3/7003	MENEWAL DATE: 3/6/2001	FILED: \$1287 RENEWAL: 21/2/07	ACTION DATE
09/03/2003	06/06/2001	06/12/2007	EXPIRATION DATE
20 YEARS	20 YEARS	20 YEARS	PERIOD
		PRIOR TO END OF STHYR	PROOF OF USE/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
CUYLER BLIRME	CUYLER BURKE	CUYLER BURKE	REPRESENTED BY/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 08/25/2006